

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

WHEREAS: Founded by Dr. Arun C. Gulani, the Gulani Vision Institute has served

the Jacksonville community for over two decades, providing world-

class eye surgery for residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS: Over the last twenty years, patients from all over the world have

traveled to Jacksonville and from over 98 countries have been consulted by the Gulani Vision Institute setting a world record; and

WHEREAS: A part of Jacksonville's robust healthcare network, the Gulani Vision

Institute has established the world's first and only cataract surgery spa, and offers corrective surgery for complications, and has patented and trademarked a series of innovative techniques within ophthalmology, including NexGen Lasik and Custom-Designed Cataract

Surgery; and

WHEREAS: The Gulani Vision Institute continues to set the standard for

ophthalmology and eye surgery across the globe, creating trailblazing

techniques and technology right here in Jacksonville; and

WHEREAS: Dr. Gulani and the Gulani Vision Institute invest back into the

Jacksonville community through the influx of medical tourism and personal philanthropy, including having established the Gulani Vision Global Foundation as a charitable organization within Northeast

Florida; and

WHEREAS: The City of Jacksonville joins in recognizing Dr. Gulani and the Gulani

Vision Institute for its life-changing impact on patients here at home

and from all corners of the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, DONNA DEEGAN, by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor

of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby proclaim September 12, 2023 as

## **GULANI VISION INSTITUTE DAY**

In Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to celebrate the contributions and investments of Dr. Gulani and the Gulani Vision Institute.



IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 12th Day of Sep. in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Three.

Dona Deegan
MAYOR